RESCLUTION NO. © -74

By: (ﬁzhtgsilbzarf\

A rasolutim declaring the necessity of repairing certain sidewalks in the
City of Bexley requiring that abutting property owners repair same and declaring
an emergency.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That it is necessary to repair sidewalks in the City of Bexley
in accordance with specifications as designated in Ordinance 11-48 and estimate
of cost prepared by the Sireet Commissioner and ncw on file in the office of the
Clerk of Council and in the following locations:

SIDEWALK REPAIRS 1974

HOUSE NO. NAME

SHERIDAN AVENUE -

565 Sheridan Avenue W. H. Dickinson
645-647 " " John R. Schmitt

657 " ! Allene D. Montgomery

663 " " Lena Estheimer

691 " " William G. Harris

701 " " Suzanre Cowan

707 " " Suzanne Cowan

719 " " Geo. Stinemetz

747 " " John Cilbert

847 " " Tristar Company

853 " ! Tristar Company

891 " " E. E. Fitzsimmons
937-939 " " Yayne Biggert

556 . " 1. D. Voldness

928 ! " Anthony Tanner
882-834 " " Charles J. Walz

760 " " William Caridas

756 " i Rev. G. H. Doerman

722 " " Robert H. Frederick

716 " " Alena Martindill

! " petween 1ibrary & dorm Capital University

COLLEGE AVENUE

575 College Avenue Capital Lutheran Seminary

605 ! ! Capital University

611 " " capital University

737 ! ! Trola McCurdy

853 ! " sally Brockenbrough

937 ! " P. R. Anderson

943 " " Kenneth D. Klopfer
854-856 " " irs. Ronald Hise

850 ! " John Nicholson

2226 Astor Avenue Grover Orr

672 College Avenue Georgia Kilpatrick

650 " " Capital University

580 # " (Renner Hall) capital University

PLEASANT RIDGE
S/W corner at Mound (Schoedinger—Setter]in) Capital University

931 Francis Avenue Paul Spanner

888 FPleasant Ridge Wm. C. Swooger

842 ! " Constance Segel

722 ! " J. L. Sachs

706 " " Capital University

650 ! w (Alumni Gym) Capital University
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HOUSE NO.

NAME

FRANCIS AVENUE

837
994

Francis Avenue

EUCLAIRE AVENUE

8il
829
833
893
901
957
944
870
788
778
766
754
708
644
640

Fuclaire Avenue
1] ]

SOUTH CASSINGHAM ROAD

845
&77
1025
988
930
880
764
752
726
698
678
672
666
662
644
2497

w

East Main Street

MONTROSE AVENUE

653
679
717
723
757
781
a27
847
859
984
920
808
752
726
2555

Montrose Avenue
1l i

£. Main Street

REMINGTON ROAD

2555
725
745
775
801
837
871
909
915
927
967

E. Main Street
S. Remington Road
1 "
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. Cassingham Road

James D. Agler
Robert Neff

John Vlasak
Edmund L. Tober
Leo H. Dauer

Roy Hewitt

Austin McElroy

W. J. Reichenbach

Mrs. Patricia Ferrell

Orley Bosworth

Richard F. Schreller

fonald C. Hornor

Harvey S. Leggette

Wayre Walton
Clark Noles
Charles Smalley
Max Katz

D. R. Chadwick
Mrs. Adella Goff
Sheldon W. Cox
Natham H. Lessems
Elizapeth Crum
Thomas McCrystal

Horman J. Shoemaker

V. H. Purcell
Bernard Tanner
Donald L. Heine
James Albini
Arlon L. Earhart
Robert D. Jones
Daniel J. Fincent

Jack M. Schlesinger

whit Dillon

Ronald Gary

Ray Sager

Rockey E. Peevler
Merrill F. Rarick
H. L. Young

James A. Dobos

H. J. 0'Donnell
Geo. Wise

Ralph Linscott
Robert E. Stevens

Merril Baumgardner

Charles E. Bright
M. Lombardo
Leland Elhard

Montrose Elementary School

Montrose Elementary School

Bruce B. Penn
Leon W. Appel
Wm. Graessle
John E. Ferquson
Rex Baldwin
Bruce Long

Denis Walsh
Jemes 0. Rice
Richard Lehman
Dwight 2rr
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- HOUSE NJ. NAME
REMINGTON ROAD (cont.}
971 S. Remington Road Robert L. Chapman
83 " A " Emma Maloy
1023 " ! " o ~ William Papier
1029 " " I Marvin R. Nyland Ve
2506—E—Livingston-Avenue (& 32 IR \%;mMel—wn—E-——NeaW ol M ,(Q_):wbe?
1026 5. Rem’ngton Road () Helen E. Rees
1012 " " " A. C. Webster
1000 " " George Boehm
994 " " " Mrs. F. E. etz
974 " " " John Riedmiliar
856 " " " Mark L. Shaulis
852 " " " Sanford Lichtenstein
782 " " F. Michael Carney
772 " " " Genevieve A, Overfield
760 " " " Davia Clayman
738 " " " Katherine Kronner
728 " " " Walter A. Tucker
672 " " " Paul Sealing
654 " . " Donald R. Ball
VERNGN ROAD
2615 E. Main Street Ritchey Brothers
673 Vernon Road Wm. Bellamy
583 ! v 0. D. McKeever
6389 " ! Lynne Baum
7117 ! ! Roger K, Williams
733 " : James D. Walters
839 " " Orville R. Scott
891 " " Gene Slaughter
911 " " Thomas L. Sixt
939 ! " Ronald C. Ballard
995 " " Mrs. Sanford Josepis
1001 " " Wm. B. Dixon
1033 " ! Horbert F.o Klopfer
1039 " ! James S. Johnson
978 " " Edward F. Hammond
556 " ! Geo. DeNucci
945 " . Thomas E. Davis
918 " " Mark E. L=zvine
816 " ! Lowell Miller
‘ 812 " ! Tom A. Birch ;
; 806 ! h Daniel P. Harvey i
: 752 " " C. S. Kendall '
; 2631 E. Main Street Clifford's Sunoco
ROOSEVLLT AVENUE
683 S. Roosevelt Avenue Walter Rader
TAR " . R. N. English
72t " ¢ ! Oran Urten
i 725 ! ! David Teever
| 747 " ! ! Sanfrrd Betkel
! 785 " " ! Lawrance Silverman
) 353 " " ! Joe ¢. Schlezinger
i 949 " ! " Mark Childs
955 " " " John Kirker
: 1017 " " " Stephen G. Brown
: 1023 * " " Ruwat Horn
i 1065 " " ! Howard Willson
1 900 " " " Charles Wallace
| 798 " " " Phil Justice
760 " " ! Howard Lewis
730 " " ! Ernst Heller, dr.
696 " " " Stanley S. Alcorn
690 " " " James D. Klunk
\ GRANDON AVENUE
L 2699 E. Main 3treet Harley E. Rouda & Co.
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HOUSE NO.

-

NAME

GRANDON AVENUE (cont.)

705
771
787
791
797
801
813
817
957
671
1001
1041
1053
1075
1054
1030
940
918
912
780
776
772
762
720

Grandon Avenue
i

CHELSEA AVENUE

2741
769
779
887
903
965

1049

1045

1034

1026

1014
990
984
840
814
766
722
708
702

E. Main Street
Chelsea Avenue
" i1

CHARLES STREET

934
941
2422
2476
2412

Euclaire Avenue
S. Cassingham Rd.
Havenwood Park, North

n n 1]

ASTOR AVENUE

2241
2247
2273
2279
805
2268
2262
2256
2228
829
835
834
851
852

Astor Avenue
11} n

Pleasant Ridge Avenue
Astor Avenue

Euclaire Avenue
S. Cassingham Road
H n 11}

S. Remington Road

T. J. Petzinger

M. T. Buker

Elmer B. Fisher
Walter Schlicting
Alice Barker

Mrs. Miviam Allen
Frank J. Reed

John W. Sharp
Uominic A. Coiucci, Sr.
Ruth H. Holzer
Harry Robbins
Kenneth Wulliger
Anthony Eisenman
Walter Bauer

Lloyd A. Hawley
Mrs. Alice Sprowls
W. E. Donaldson
Mrs. Loren E. Tuller
N. Wagstaff

Samuel G. McGavran
Mark Kirchenbaum
Gary R. Owens

Joan B. Thatcher
T. R. Buker

Daiiy Queen
Hartley D. Shoock
E. Haroid Klingel
Raymond E. Clary
Mary Faistl

Stever Hopkins

L. V. Reuter
Donald E. Anderscn
Fred C. Saas, Jdr.
Hayden Stephens
Eaw. J. Nyhan
Robert Fricker
Witbur Metzger

Ed M. Stan

Harry Topolosky
Geo. T. Hays

Mrs. Soloman Tobin
E. E. Gearhart
Paul W. Carter

Loweil M. Steurer
R. B. Long

Margie A. Jones
Michael Bonaventura
Gene J. Baccei

Mrs. B. R. Rundels
L. M. Stygler

K &H Inc.

Mrs. Helen M. Justice
Andrew Lisko

James Bullard
Capital University
S. L. Bachman
Grover Ovrr

Edmund L. Tober
Ralph T. Webster
Aaron Epstein

Robert A. Sebenoler
Sanford Lichtenstein
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HOUSE NO. NAME
ASTOR AVENUE (cont.)
860 Vernon Road Moe Hirsch
887 Chelsea Avenue Raymond E. Clary
888 " " Mrs. Kath. Strouse
871 " " Charies J. Hennick
866 Grandon Avenue Mrs. Phyllis Crider
343 Vernon Road Vernon Shelhamer
837 S. Remington Road Rex G. Baldwin
831 Montrose Avenue Harold E. Holzworth
862 S. Cassingham Road Ruth L. Barthelmas
818 Euclaire Avenue Thelma J. Holmes
MOUND STREET
2241 E. Mound Street (Huber Hall) Capital University
2289 " " " Capital University
2315 " " " (Lohman Hall) Capital University
2361 " " " Jim Henley
2367 " ! " Thomas R. Miller, Jr.
2373 " " " Frank B. Carr
2391 " " " Allan F. Herbst
2397 " ! " O0tto D. Smith
705 Euclaire Avenue Regina M. Pirrung
704 " " Fugenia L. Woodyard
710 S. Cassingham Rocad Michael Zelizer
717 Montrose Avenue Rockey E. Peevler
725 S. Remington Road Bruce B. Penn
736 Vernon Road Paul Tilton
741 S. Roosevelt Avenue Datid A. Parson
744 " " ! Stanley R. Eckhart
751 Grandon Avenue Rev. W. E. Davis
750 ! " Rose Hilleson L
757 Chelsea Avenue Kenneth P. Van Bibber P
747 " ! Theodore J. Petzinger o
740 Grandon Avenue Mrs. Frey B. Dillow
739 " " Geo. W. Keys
730 S. Roosevelt Avenue Ernst P. Heller
725 " " i David M. Feerer
717 Vernon Road Roger K. Williams
712 S. Remington Road Harland E. Roby
2555 E. Main Street Montrose Elementary School
698 S. Cassingham Road Donald Heine
697 " ! " John W. Murdock, dr.
690 Euclaire Avenue Carter R. Irvin
687 " " Charles B. Foreman
E. Mound Street {Football field & Gym) Capital University
2280 " ! " (Saylor-Ackerman) Capital University
612 Pleasant Ridge (Parking Lot) Capital University
MAIN STREET ;
580 College Avenue (Renner Hall) Capital University i
Entrance on Main Street Capital University
2353 Main Street Cormack & Armstrong
2385 " ! Connell's Greenhouse
S/E corner of Main & Remington Wallace Ackley
2731 Main Street (Bexley Camera) Gallagher Rental, Inc.

FERNDALE PLACE
934B Ferndale Place

Ruth Jessup




‘ Section 2. That the owners of all Tots and lands bounding and abutting upon
the proposed sidewalks shall repair in accordance with plans and specifications as
set forth in Ordinance No. 11-48. The portion of such sidewalks abutting on their

respective properties within a period of forty-five (45) days after service of notice
of this resolution; and, if such repair shall not be completed within such period of
forty-five (45) days, then this Council shall have the same done and the entire cost
thereof shall be assessed upon the property by law with penalty and interest as
provided by law.

5 Section 3. That the Clerk of this Council is directed to cause a written
notice of passage of this resolution to be served as required by law.

; Section 4. The plans, specifications and estimate of cost of said repair
j as heretofore filed are hereby approved.
4

Section 5. This resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure
} recessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety
| and for the further reason that the immediate repair of such sidewalks is urgently
| required to permit safe passage by persons using said sidewalks and to eliminate

existing hazards to pedestrians; wherefore this resolution shall be in full force :
and effect in and immediately after passage. j

Adopted: May 28th , 1974 ;

= o Mﬂ\((\aﬁm

President of Council |

{ Attest: O’//W/ %/QMW/ |

CIfFk of Council (//’i
/// / Approved: May 28th, 1974 !
- ) : 7 :
| o %//(/C ?27 {Zﬁb—zﬂ_ é
- : Mayor o §
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